the statutory historical balance sheet as at 30 June 2017, adjusted to include Telaustralia and Woffle
(which are not included in the statutory historical balance sheet), the impact of the convertible notes
issued, senior management bonuses, the preliminary acquisition accounting impact of the Acquisitions
and the impacts of the Offer.

The pro forma historical balance sheet is provided for illustrative purposes and is not represented
as being necessarily indicative of CommsChoice Group’s view of its balance sheet upon Completion
of the Offer or at a future date. Further information on the sources and uses of funds of the Offer is
contained in Section 7.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

04.	Financial information (continued)

82

Table 4.5: Statutory historical balance sheet and Pro forma historical balance sheet

$000s

Statutory
30 June

2017

Include
Telaustralia
and Woffle

(1)

Impact of
convertible
notes issue

(2)

Fair value
impact of

Acquisi-
tions

(3)

Impact of
the Offer –
conversion

of notes
(4)

Impact
of the

Offer –
raise

(5)

Senior
manage‑
ment IPO

bonus
(6)

Director
IPO bonus

(7)

Pro forma
30 June

2017

Current assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 120 51 957 (2,277) 6,305 5,156

Trade and other
receivables 2,901 251 3,152

Current tax
receivables 46 46

Total current assets 3,066 302 957 (2,277) – 6,305 – – 8,353

Non-current assets

Investments 2 2

Property, Plant &
Equipment 187 5 192

Intangible Assets 1,924 18 25,026 26,968

Deferred tax assets 213 213

Total non-current
assets 2,326 23 – 25,026 – – – – 27,376

Total assets 5,392 326 957 22,749 – 6,305 – – 35,729

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other
payables (3,608) (172) 1,415 (1,250) (3,615)

Deferred revenue (634) (51) (685)

Borrowings (660) (104) 765 –

Provisions (266) 1 (265)

Deferred consideration (6,867) (6,867)

Convertible notes (957) 957 –

Total current liabilities (5,168) (327) (957) (4,687) 957 – – (1,250) (11,432)

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings (139) (12) 151 –

Provisions (23) (23)

Deferred tax liability (2,140) (2,140)

Total non-current
liabilities (162) (12) – (1,989) – – – – (2,162)

Total liabilities (5,330) (339) (957) (6,676) 957 – – (1,250) (13,594)

Net assets 62 (13) – 16,073 957 6,305 – (1,250) 22,135

Equity

Share capital 1,230 1 14,791 1,250 6,305 400 550 24,527

Other equity 100 100

Retained earnings (1,168) (14) 1,182 (293) (400) (1,800) (2,493)

Total equity 62 (13) – 16,073 957 6,305 – (1,250) 22,135

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

83CommsChoice Group | Prospectus

Notes:
1.	 The statutory historical balance sheet does not include Telaustralia and Woffle. The adjustment includes the unaudited

balance sheets of Telaustralia and Woffle.

2.	 On 7 July 2017 Convertible Notes with a total face value of $850,000 were issued as part of a pre‑IPO raise less capitalised
raise costs of approximately $40,000. Further, on 17 November 2017 Convertible Notes with a total face value of $150,000
were issued as part of a pre‑IPO raise less capitalised raise costs of approximately $3,000. The adjustment of approximately